
6.04

4.46

6.56

2.47

4.82

5.95

3.89

8.02

10.55

8.48

5.67

8.96

8.60

1.80
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BOLT
SIZE

3/8

3/8

1/2

TANG & COLLAR LUGS - COPPER
Electrolytic copper tang and collar, plated steel screws 
Compact 
Economical

D700 SERIES One-Wire
NAED

NUMBER

50500

50520

50660

50540

50680

50560

50700

50580

50640

50600

50620

CATALOG
NUMBER

*D 703

*D 704

*D 711

*D 705

†*D 712

*D 706

D 713

D 707

D 710

D 708

D 709

WIRE
RANGE

#10-14 STR

#6-14 STR

#4-14 STR

#2-8 STR

#2-8 STR

1/0#6 STR

3/0-#4 STR

4/0-#2 STR

350-1/0 STR

500-1/0 STR

1000-600 MCM

RATING
AMP NEC

25

35-50

70

70-90

90

125

175

225

300

400

650

BOLT
SIZE

1/8

3/16

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

3/8

5/16

3/8

3/8

1/2

TORQUE
IN-LBS

20

35

110

50

50

50

110 

200

250

375

400

TORQUE
IN-LBS

200

250

375

CTN
QTY

200

200

200

100

100

100

50 

25

20

12

1

NAED
NUMBER

50720

50740

50760

CATALOG
NUMBER

D 899

D 900

D 901

WlRE
RANGE

4/0-#2 STR

350 -1/0 STR

500 -1/0 STR

RATING
AMP NEC

450

600

800

CTN
QTY

10

5

4

* Supplied with slotted screws, for screwdriver use.
PLATING: For tin plating add suffix “P” to catalog number.
† Will accommodate #2,#4, #6, #8, combination 3#8, 3#6, 2#4, 8-4-8, 8-4, 8-6, 6-6, 6-4.

PLATING: For tin plating add suffix “P” to Catalog Number.

Two-Wire

For copper cable

STRAIGHT TANG LUGS – COPPER
Electrolytic copper tang and collar, plated steel screws
Compact
Economical

DX SERIES
NAED

NUMBER

50480

50481

CATALOG
NUMBER

DX 6

DX 4

WIRE
RANGE

#6-14

#4-14

BOLT
SIZE

3/16

1/4

CTN
QTY

100 

100

CTN

CTN

CTN

CTN

CTN

CTN

CTN

CTN

CTN

CTN

EA

EST. SHIPPING
WEIGHT(lbs) UNIT

CTN

CTN

CTN

EST. SHIPPING
WEIGHT(lbs) UNIT

2.04

3.31

EST. SHIPPING
WEIGHT(lbs) UNIT

CTN

CTN
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TERMINAL LUGS
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HARDWARE - Bronze bolts, nuts, flat washers, lockwashers and stainless belleville washers available, 
see HARDWARE pages.

VARIATIONS - Special drilling or blank tangs, consult factory. 

PLATING - Above items can be tin-plated.
Add suffix letter ”P” to CATALOG NUMBER.

Figure 2

Figure 3

Figure 4

Figure 5

Figure 6

Figure 7

For copper cable

Figure 1
BULL•DOG™ LUGS
COPPER, CAST BRONZE
Heavy duty
High conductivity
High strength copper or copper alloy

D800 SERIES

PAGE 11

TERMINAL LUGS

Wrought
Copper

1.42

3.41

3.77

5.75

5.60

5.12

8.66

7.75

5.00

5.00

1.50

5.58

1.95

1.91

3.30

1.21

2.40

2.45

4.00

CTN

CTN

CTN

CTN

CTN

CTN

CTN

CTN

CTN

CTN

EA

CTN

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EST. SHIPPING
WEIGHT(lbs) UNIT

WIRE RANGENAED CATALOG BOLT AMP CTN
NUMBER NUMBER MAX. MIN. SIZE NEC. FIG. QTY

SINGLE BARREL

51100 †*D 800 #8 STR #14 SOL #10 35 1 100

51120 †*D 801 #4 STR #14 SOL 1/4 70 1 100

51140 †D 802 1/0 STR #4 SOL 5/16 125 1 50

51180 D 804 250 MCM 1/0 STR 3/8 250 2 25

51220 D 805 500 MCM 4/0 STR 1/2 400 2 10

51260 D 806 1000 MCM 500 MCM 1/2 600 2 4

SINGLE BARREL

51300 ††D 812** 1/0 STR #4 SOL 3/8** 125 3 50

51340 **D 814** 250 MCM 1/0 STR 3/8** 250 3 25

51380 **D 815** 500 MCM 4/0 STR 3/8** 500 3 6

51390 D 815 N 500 MCM 4/0 STR 1/2 500 3 6

51420 D 816 N 1000 MCM 500 MCM 1/2 650 3 1

TWIN BARREL

51460 D 824 N 250 MCM 1/0 STR  1/2 500 4 6

51500 D 825 N 500 MCM 4/0 STR  1/2 800 4 1

51515 D 825 N4 500 MCM 4/0 STR 1/2 800 5 1

51540 D 826 N4 1000 MCM 500 MCM 1/2 1300 5 1

TRIPLE BARREL

51580  D 834 N 250 MCM 1/0 STR 1/2 750 6 1

51620 D 835 N 500 MCM 4/0 STR 1/2 1200 6 1

51700  D 835 N4 500 MCM 4/0 STR 1/2 1200 7 1

51660 D 836 N4 1000 MCM 500 MCM 5/8 1950 7 1

Suffix N or N4 indicates 2 or 4 hole NEMA tang drilling,13/4˝ center spacing for 1/2˝ bolts
† Wrought copper body UL, balance CSA
† † Stainless steel screws
*Supplied with plated-steel slotted head screws only, for screwdriver use
**Lugs with 2 holes for 3/8˝ bolts have 1˝ center spacing
For Lug dimensions, refer to specification sheet #1079




